

SB23-189

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Michaelson Jenet

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, strike line 10 and substitute "(18)(a)(I)
2 introductory portion, (18)(b) introductory portion, (18)(b)(X), (18)(c)
3 introductory portion, and (18)(e)(I); and **add**".

4 Page 3, line 11, strike "(18)(b.3)" and substitute "(18)(b.3), (18)(c)(III.6),
5 (18)(f),".

6 Page 3, strike lines 18 and 19 and substitute "~~preventive health-care~~
7 ~~services for the following~~ COVERAGE FOR THE FOLLOWING PREVENTIVE
8 HEALTH-CARE SERVICES, in accordance with the A or B recommendations
9 of the task force, ~~for the particular preventive health-care service~~
10 RECOMMENDATIONS ESTABLISHED BY THE ACIP, OR PREVENTIVE CARE
11 AND SCREENING AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE COMPREHENSIVE GUIDELINES,
12 AS APPLICABLE:".

13 Page 4, strike line 1.

14 Page 4, strike lines 6 through 12 and substitute "GUIDELINES.".

15 Page 4, after line 23 insert:

16 "(c) ~~For purposes of~~ AS USED IN this subsection (18):
17 (III.6) "COMPREHENSIVE GUIDELINES" MEANS THE FOLLOWING
18 COMPREHENSIVE GUIDELINES SUPPORTED BY THE HEALTH RESOURCES AND
19 SERVICES ADMINISTRATION IN THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF
20 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES:
21 (A) PREVENTIVE CARE AND SCREENING FOR WOMEN; AND
22 (B) EVIDENCE-INFORMED PREVENTIVE CARE AND SCREENING FOR
23 INFANTS, CHILDREN, AND ADOLESCENTS.".

24 Page 5, after line 4 insert:

25 "(f) THE COMMISSIONER MAY PROMULGATE RULES AS NECESSARY
26 TO IMPLEMENT THIS SUBSECTION (18).".

** *** ** *** **